135 Written Answers [RAJYA SABHA ] to Questions 136

(a} the number of open level crossings from Churchgate t¢ Virar on Western Railway separately; N

{b) the names of the proposed Flyover Bridges on these lines and how long it will take to complete these proposed Flyover Bridges;

(c) whether Government have drawn a plan to have Flyover Bridges on all these level crossings in near future; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHR) MA-
DHAVRAQ SCINDIA): (a) Churchgate—
Virar Section—18.

Bombay V.T.—Karjat Section—29,

(b) Road-over-bridges at the following locations have been sanctioned and are in varving stages of progress:—

(i) Between Vikhroli and Kanjur
Marg stations.

(ii) Between Matunga Road and Mahim stations,

(iii) Near Ambarnath station.

(iv) Between Mahim and Bandry stations. :

(v) Between Goregaon and Malad stations.

(vi) Between Santaciuz and Vile-Parle stations,

(vii) Between Kandivali ang Borivali stations. Road-over-bridges as stated at items (i) and (i) are nearing completion, Commissioning of the remaining road-over-bridges will depend mainly on completion of the. approaches by the concerned road authority,

(c) and (d) Railways undertake construction of road-over/under-bridgeg in reg

placement of busy level crossings pointly-
with State Governments/Local Authotity, on cost sharing basis, depending upop the-
priorities accorded by them, One roads-under-bridge in lieu of the exisling leved:
crossing nmear Goregaon has accordingly been mcluded in Railways' Works Program--
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icreening facilities to check communicable disease at the blood banks

970. SHRI ANAND SHARMA. Wil
1¢ Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY
VELFARE be pleased to state:

{2) what are the stepg taken by the Gov.
‘nment to prevent the spread of communi-
ible disease through blood; and fb) the details of the screening facili-

available at the bloog bank; and sspitals for screening the blood donorg in
e country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
INISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
ELFARE (KUMAR1 SAROJ KHAPA-
JE); (a) and (b) Governmeat through

Drugs & Cosmetics Acy direct blood banks to test blood for diseases like Syphilis, hepatitis B and malariq to prevent spreaq of disease transmissible by blood transfusion.
Under the regualations, each blood bank is required to conduct these tests on blooJ before transfusion, which is monitoreg by the Drugs Controllers of States and U.T. Gov. ernments,
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Nationa] waterways
971. SHRI RAJNI RANJAN SAHU:
Wil] the Minister of SURFACE TRANS-PORT be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 1967 given in the Rajyy Sabha on the 25th November, 1987 and state:

